
CONTRACT AMENDMENT

1. AMENDMENT #:

81

2. CONTRACT #:

AHCCCS #YH6-0014
DES # E 2005004

3. EFFECTIVE DATE OF AMENDMENT:

OCTOBER 1, 2023

4. PROGRAM:

DES/DDD

5. CONTRACTOR NAME AND ADDRESS:
Arizona Department of Economic Security

Division of Developmental Disabilities 
DES/DDD, Site Code 2HA1
1789 W. Jefferson Street

Phoenix, AZ  85007
6. PURPOSE:  To amend Section B, Capitation Rates, for the period October 01, 2023, through September 30, 

2024.
7. THE ABOVE REFERENCED CONTRACT IS HEREBY AMENDED AS FOLLOWS:

Section B, Capitation Rates and Contractor Specific Requirements 

EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 1, 2023
REGULAR DDD $ 6,253.99

TARGETED CASE MANAGEMENT $ 222.25

8. EXCEPT AS PROVIDED FOR HEREIN, ALL TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT NOT 
HERETOFORE CHANGED AND/OR AMENDED REMAIN UNCHANGED AND IN FULL EFFECT.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF THE PARTIES HERETO SIGN THEIR NAMES IN AGREEMENT.

9. SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE
AND DATE:

10. SIGNATURE OF AHCCCS CONTRACTING OFFICER AND 
DATE:

TITLE OF AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE: TITLE OF AHCCCS CONTRACTING OFFICER

CHIEF PROCUREMENT OFFICERChief Procurement Officer


		2024-05-22T19:19:45-0700
	Agreement certified by Adobe Acrobat Sign




